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March 8,2024

Joseph Surace, Assessor
City of Rome
isu race@ romecityqov. com
198 N. Washington Street
Rome, New York 13440

Re: Notice of Release of Lands from PILOT Agreement dated as of November 1,2020
Between Oneida Gounty IDA and GLDC

Dear Mr. Surace:

Please be advised Oneida County lndustrial Development Agency conveyed to Griffiss Local
Development Corporation by deed dated February 14,2024 a portion of certain property located
at Brooks Road, Griffiss Business and Technology Park (224.000-0001-015).

The IDA no longer owns an interest in Parcel A and Parcel B as described in the deed, but
retains ownership of the balance of the property. As such, Parcel A and Parcel B are no longer
subject to the above-referenced PILOT Agreement effective February 14,2024. The PILOT
Agreement remains in effect for the balance of the lands owned by the Agency.

We are providing this notice to you and to the affected tax jurisdictions listed on the Attached
Distribution List, pursuant to Chapter 708 of the Laws of 2022.

Please contact Shawna Papale at spapale@mvedqe.orq with any questions.

Shawna Papale
Executive Director

SMP/lsr

c: Attached Distribution List

Very truly yours,

16817264.1 2t22t2024



Distribution List

Anthony J. Picente, Jr.
Oneida County Executive
800 Park Avenue
Utica, New York 13501
apicente@ocqov.net

Anthony R. Carvelli
Commissioner of Finance
Oneida County Finance Department
800 Park Avenue
Utica NY 13501
carvelli@ocqov.net

Kathy Pilbeam, Director
Real Properly Tax Services
Oneida County
800 Park Avenue
Utica, New York 13501
kpilbeam@ocqov.net

County of Oneida
Receiver of Taxes
800 Park Avenue
Utica, New York 13501
rea I pro perty@ocq ov. n et

Jeffrey Lanigan, Mayor
City of Rome
Rome City Hall
198 North Washington Street
Rome, New York 13440
m ayor@ rom ecitygov. co m

Brian A. Adams, City Treasurer
City of Rome
Rome City Hall
198 North Washington Street
Rome, New York 13440
badams@romecitvqov. com

Kirstin Safin, Clerk
Board of Education
Rome City School District
409 Bell Street
Rome, New York 13440
ksafin@romecsd.org

Michael J. Hoose
lnterim Superintendent of Schools
Rome City School District
409 Bell Street
Rome, New York 13440
mhoose@romecsd.orq

Receiver of Taxes
Rome City School District
Attn.: David Dreidel, Director of

Business and Finance
409 Bell Street
Rome, New York 13440
ddreidel@romecsd.orq
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